Remote Power SupplyMRI
© 2016 Axis Lighting Inc.
1 . 8 0 0 . 2 6 3 . 2 9 4 7
[T] 514 . 9 4 8 . 6 27 2
Product design and development is an ongoing process at
Axis Lighting. We reserve the right to change specifications.
Contact Axis for the latest product information.
1 / 10 FILE NAME:MRI_RPS.SPEC

Type
Project
Ordering Guide*
Remote Power SupplyMRI
© 2016 Axis Lighting Inc.
1 . 8 0 0 . 2 6 3 . 2 9 4 7
[T] 514 . 9 4 8 . 6 27 2
Product design and development is an ongoing process at
Axis Lighting. We reserve the right to change specifications.
Contact Axis for the latest product information.
2 / 10 FILE NAME:MRI_RPS.SPEC
January 11, 2024 a x i s l i g h t i n g . c o m
Sample Layout
RPS3
RPS4RPS2
RPS1
0-10V Wall
Dimmer #1
(by others)
0-10V Wall
Dimmer #2
(by others)
IMAGE QTY. Description/
Product ID Symbol Circuit
2 MRI Sketch 12’
(BCSKMRI)
#1
(RPS2,
RPS3)
2 MRI Undercabinet
30” (BCUCMRI-30)
#1
(RPS1)
6 MRI Tranquility
Drop Lens 2x2
(BCTQDMRI-22)
#2
(RPS4)
2 MRI Tranquility
Closed Book
Sconce 24”
(BCSCTQMRI-24)
#2
(RPS1)
Luminaire Legend
a pre-installed cable connects each luminaire to its respective RPS:
0-10V connection: cables outside of shielded room
Based on the information for each luminaire and dimming
circuit example, we can build a final ordering code and
determine the size of the Remote Power Supply. In this
sample layout, one RPSMRI21 and three RPSMRI29
enclosures are required.
Final ordering code based on the sample layout:
DPMRI-11-2-22-RPSMRI21(1) + RPSMRI29(3)
Total power:		  465W
Drivers:		  11
0-10V Circuits:	 2
Filters:		  22
RPSMRI21:		  1
RPSMRI29:		  3
Dimming Circuit 1
Luminaire Group 1 is on its own dimming circuit and consists of
the Undercabinet luminaires and Sketch Curved Recessed Arcs. To
calculate for the Remote Power Supply, the following information
is needed:
MRI Undercabinet (2 luminaires, measuring 30”): entered as 2.5’
MRI Sketch Curved Recessed Arcs: Quantity 6, Length 4’ each
Dimming Circuit 2
Luminaire Group 2 is on its own dimming circuit and consists of
the Tranquility Drop Lens configuration and the Tranquility Closed
Book sconces. To calculate for the Remote Power Supply, the
following information is needed:
MRI Tranquility Drop Lens: Quantity 6 (number of 2x2 luminaires)